DRYERS PRODUCT FICHE

Brand name

Commercial code

Capacity cotton (kg) - NEW (2010/30/EC)
Dryer type

Energy efficiency class - NEW (2010/30/EC)

Weighted annual energy consumption, electric dryer - NEW (2010/30/EC)
Drying process

Energy consumption electric dryer, full load - NEW (2010/30/EC)
Energy consumption electric dryer, partial load - NEW (2010/30/EC)
Power consumption in off-mode - NEW (2010/30/EC)

Power consumption in left-on mode - NEW (2010/30/EC)
Duration of the left-on mode - NEW (2010/30/EC)

Weighted programme time

Standard cotton programme time at full load

Standard cotton programme time at partial load

Condensation efficiency class - NEW (2010/30/EC)

Average condensation efficiency full load

Average condensation efficiency partial load

Weighted condensation efficiency

Noise level (dB(A) re 1 pW)

Construction type

HOTPOINT
V4D 01 P (UK)

4 Kg

Air-vented

C

330 Kwh/annum

non-automatic
tumble dryer

2.83 Kwh
1.45 Kwh
0.35W
0.35W
0 min

71 min
95 min
53 min
0%

0%

0%

66 dB(A) re 1 pW

Free-standing



	DRYERS PRODUCT FICHE
	Brand name
	HOTPOINT

	Commercial code
	V4D 01 P (UK)

	Capacity cotton (kg) - NEW (2010/30/EC)
	4 Kg

	Dryer type
	Air-vented

	Energy efficiency class - NEW (2010/30/EC)
	C

	Weighted annual energy consumption, electric dryer - NEW (2010/30/EC)
	330 Kwh/annum

	Drying process
	non-automatic tumble dryer

	Energy consumption electric dryer, full load - NEW (2010/30/EC)
	2.83 Kwh

	Energy consumption electric dryer, partial load - NEW (2010/30/EC)
	1.45 Kwh

	Power consumption in off-mode - NEW (2010/30/EC)
	0.35 W

	Power consumption in left-on mode - NEW (2010/30/EC)
	0.35 W

	Duration of the left-on mode - NEW (2010/30/EC)
	0 min

	Weighted programme time
	71 min

	Standard cotton programme time at full load
	95 min

	Standard cotton programme time at partial load
	53 min

	Condensation efficiency class - NEW (2010/30/EC)
	-

	Average condensation efficiency full load
	0 %

	Average condensation efficiency partial load
	0 %

	Weighted condensation efficiency
	0 %

	Noise level (dB(A) re 1 pW)
	66 dB(A) re 1 pW

	Construction type
	Free-standing



