## **DRYERS PRODUCT FICHE**

Brand name	HOTPOINT
Commercial code	V4D 01 P (UK)
Capacity cotton (kg) - NEW (2010/30/EC)	4 Kg
Dryer type	Air-vented
Energy efficiency class - NEW (2010/30/EC)	С
Weighted annual energy consumption, electric dryer - NEW (2010/30/EC)	330 Kwh/annum
Drying process	non-automatic tumble dryer
Energy consumption electric dryer, full load - NEW (2010/30/EC)	2.83 Kwh
Energy consumption electric dryer, partial load - NEW (2010/30/EC)	1.45 Kwh
Power consumption in off-mode - NEW (2010/30/EC)	0.35 W
Power consumption in left-on mode - NEW (2010/30/EC)	0.35 W
Duration of the left-on mode - NEW (2010/30/EC)	0 min
Weighted programme time	71 min
Standard cotton programme time at full load	95 min
Standard cotton programme time at partial load	53 min
Condensation efficiency class - NEW (2010/30/EC)	-
Average condensation efficiency full load	0 %
Average condensation efficiency partial load	0 %
Weighted condensation efficiency	0 %
Noise level (dB(A) re 1 pW)	66 dB(A) re 1 pW

Free-standing

**Construction type**